Enrollment and Review Change to LB384

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. In the Wayne amendment, AM962:

a. Section 27 has been renumbered as section 28; and

b. On page 1, line 3, "<u>\$15,000,000</u>" has been struck and "<u>fifteen million</u> <u>dollars</u>" inserted.

2. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM396, on page 30, line 31, "71-808," has been inserted after the second comma.

3. In the E&R amendments, ER49, on page 1, line 3, "71-808," has been inserted after the last comma; in line 6 "appropriate funds and" has been struck; in line 7 "to provide for grants;" has been inserted after the semicolon; and in line 10 "a fund" has been struck and "funds" inserted.

(signed) Terrell McKinney, Chairperson